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NOTES:
LC CONNECTORE LC BOOT
r DUPLEX CLIP 1. CABLE AND CONNECTOR SPECIFICATION:
F L CONNECTORE REFER TABLE 1 AND 2
X CLP LABEL FIRE TESTS-REFER THE TABLE 3
2. REFER TABLE 4 FOR TOLERANCES.
= ] 3. REFER NEXT PAGES FOR PART NO.
‘ L ‘ S. CABLES ARE PACKED IN A POLY BAG AND
! ! PACKED IN A LABELED CARTON BOX.
E
TABLE 1 6. DUST CAPS ARE NOT SHOWN.
TABLE 2
LC CONNECTOR MATING
OVERFILLED LAUNCH]| LASER EFFECTIVE
MULTI MODE IL- Average |IL- MAX.
RETURN LOSS SANDWDTH, MN. | MODAL BANDWIDTH | ATTENUATION |CORE GD | cL ADDING 0D
LOW LOSS 0.08dB 0.15dB NA MAX. (Hm) (Hm)
(MHz-km) MIN.BAND @850NM
STANDARD LOSS | 015dB 0.300B NA (dB/km)
SINGLE MODE Rz
850 nm 1300 nm 850 nm | 1300 nm
LOW LOSS 0.18dB 0.25dB > 55/65 dBx OMT | = 200 > 500 NA <35 | <15 62.5 125:0.5
D STANDARD LOSS | 0.12dB 03008 > 55/65 dBx oMz =500 > =00 A - 5: | =15 =0 9505
x UPC/APC OM3 | = 1500 > 500 > 2000 <35 | =15 50 125:0.5
OM4 = 3500 = 500 > 4700 < 35 =15 50 125:0.5
0S1/2]  MAX. ATTENUATION AT 1550 nm- < 0.34 fyp <038 e 125:0.5
- =019 typ < 025
TABLE 3 TABLE 4
FIRE PERFORMANCE TOLERANCE TABLE
c FIRE TEST DESCRIPTION FIRE TEST SPECIFICATION LENGTH TOLERANCE IN MM TOLERANCE IN INCH
LSZH SMOKE EMISSION- IEC 61034-182 ™ UPTO 5M —0/+100mm _0/+5.882
FLAMMAVILITY IEC 60337-1 SM TO 20M ~0/+200mm ~0/+7843
TOXICITY IEC 60754-1
— ACID GAS EMISSION IEC 60754-2
OFNP PLENUM FLAME TEST NFPA 262/UL 910
B
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MPN NO. SAP NO. DESCRIPTION CABLE JACKET COLOR,
PART NO. |CABLE TYPE MATERIAL

.00100 |180590621 |FPC DLC-DLC OM1 PVC 2MM M ORG
.00200]180590622 |FPC DLC-DLC OM1 PVC 2MM 2M ORG

.00400180590644 |FPC DLC-DLC OM1 PVC 2MM 4M ORG 309-361 |DUPLEX 2MM ORANGE / PVC
.00500180590624 |FPC DLC-DLC OM1 PVC 2MM SM ORG PVC 625/125UM
.00700]180591557 |FPC DLC-DLC OM1 PVC ZMM 7M ORG OM1 ORG

.01000 | 180590625 |FPC DLC-DLC OM1 PVC 2MM 10M ORG
.01500 | 180590645 |FPC DLC-DLC OM1 PVC 2MM 15M ORG

S12131513131312

MPN NO. SAP NO. |DESCRIPTION CABLE JACKET COLOR/
PART NO JCABLE TYPE MATERIAL
.00100 180591538 |FPC DLC-DLC OM2 PVC 2MM 1M GRY
00200]180590874 [FPC DLC-DLC OM2 PVC 2MM 2M GRY. —
.00300[180590881 [FPC DLC-DLC OM2 PVC 2MM 3M GRY
.00400]180591542 |FPC DLC-DLC OMZ PVC 2MM 4M GRY 309-362 [DUPLEX 507125  [GRAY / PVC
.00500]180591544 |FPC DLC-DLC OM2 PVC 2MM SM GRY 2MM PVC
.00700]180591546 |FPC DLC-DLC OM2 PVC 2MM 7M GRY OM2 GRY

.01500 ]180591550 |FPC DIL.C-DL.C OM2 PVC 2MM 15M GRY

MPN NO. SAP NO.  [DESCRIPTION CABLE I JACKER"VAEOLOR/ pr=— s o ToescroTon CABLE JACKET COLOR/
PART NO. MATE] PART NO.JCABLE TYPE MATERIAL |
00100 1180590454 {FPC DLC-DLC OM3 PVC 2MM M ’ZODUU 001L0 [160591498 | FPC DLC-DLC OM3L PVC ZMM 1M AQU
ggigg ggézggz EEE Btggtg SE Ezg im gm o 002L0]180591499 | FPC DLC-DLC OM3L PVC 2MM 2M AQU
I -l 003L0[ 180551500 | FPC_DLC-DLC OM3L_PVC 2MM 34 AQU
.00400]180590608 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3 PVC 2MM 4M AQU 309-363 D;;;E;V[SOMZS AQUA / PVC 004L0]180591501 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3L PVC 2MM 4M AQU 309-363 |DUPLEX 2.00 mm, [AQUA / PVC
gg?gg 1805904507 EPC DLC-DLC OM3 PVC ;m % 233 M3 AQU 005L0]160591502 | FPC DLC-DLC OM3L PVC 2MM 5M AQU 50/125Km MM
. 180591210 }FPC DLC-DLC OM3 PVC 007101180591503 [FPC DLC-DLC OM3L PVC 2MM 7M AQU OM3 AQUA
01000 1180590458 }FPC DLC-DLC OM3 PVC 2MM 10M AQU 01010 [ 180597504 | FPC_DLC-DLC OM3L PVC 2MM 10M AQU
01500 180591249 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3 PVC 2MM 15M AQU 07500 | 180551505 | FPC_DLC-DLC OM3L PVC 2MM 15M_AQU
MPN NO. SAP NO. |DESCRIPTION CABLE ;iCTéERTAEOLOW SAP NO DESCRIPTION CABLE JACKET COLOR/|
PART NO. 1CABLE TYPE PART NO. [CABLE TYPE MATERIAL
871.00100 | 180591175 |FPC DLC-DLC 052 FVC ZMM 1M YEL 515 156557508 |FPC DL DLC Ove PV M T EY
et o e
871, S .003L0[18059151 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4 PVC ZMM 3M EV
X PLEX 2MM YELLOW / PVC
871,00400 180591209 |FPC DLC-DLC 052 PVC 2MM 4M YEL 309-364 Egc A SoaioTi8055 5 TFec DLCDLC OMe PVC I oM EV 209-457 |DUPLEX 2.00 mm, |ERICA VIOLET
871.00500| 180590666 |FPC DIC-DLC 052 PVC ZMM 5M YEL 0050180561520 |FPC DLC-DLE OMé PVC 2MM SM EV 50/125Hm MM 1 PVC —
871.00700| 180591566 |FPC DLC-DLC 052 PVC 2MM 7M YEL 5070180551525 TEPC DLC DL OMe PVC MM M EV oM4 EV
LL67101000 [180551174 |FPC DLC-DLC 052 PVC 2MM 10M YEL 07000 180551526 TEPC DLC.DLE OMe PV 2MM 10 EV
LL677101500 [ 180551565 |FPC DLC-DLC 052 PVC 2MM 15M YEL 0500 1180551525 | FPC DLE DLC OMe PVC ZMM 15M £V
MPN NO. SAP NO.  |DESCRIPTION CABLE ;’;[TEERTAEOLDR/ SAP NO. | DESCRIPTION CABLE JACKET COLOR/
PART NO. JCABLE TYPE PART NO.[CABLE TYPE MATERIAL
100100 1180591506 1FPC DLC-DLC MM OM4 PVC 2MM M EV .001L0 | 180561561 | FPC DLC-DLC 0S2L PVC 2MM 1M YEL
ggggg ﬁg;zgﬁ; EEE gtggtg m gm Ezg ;m ;m g .002L0 180551562 | FPC DLC-DLC 0S2L PVC 2MM 2M YEL
I | 003L0[180551563 | FPC DLC-DLC OS2 PVC 2MM 3M YEL
00400[ 180591515 _|FPC DLC-DLC MM OM4 PVC 2MM 4M EV. 209-457 |DUPLEX 50/125  [ERICA VIOLET 309-362 |DUPLEX 200 mm. |VELLOW / PVC
2 £y v ove ome evl 7 pve .004L0[180551564 | FPC DLC-DLC 052 PVC 2MM 4M YEL 00 mm,
I 180591518 {FPC DLC-DLC MM OM4 PVC 2 .005L0180591565 | FPC DLC-DIC 052l PVC 2MM 5M YEL SM 051 YEL
00700 160591521 | FPC DLC-DLC MM OM4 PVC 2HM 7M EV 0070180551567 [EPC DLC-DLE OS2l PVC 20 7M YEL
01000 | 180591524 | FPC_DLC-DLC MM OM4 PVC 2MM_10M EV 57000 180551565 TEPC DLC-DLE OS2l PVC 20V 10N YEL
01500 (160591527 [FPC DLC-DLC MM QM4 PVC 2MM 15M EV 07500 |180591570 | FPC DLC-DLC 0S2L PVC MM 15M YEL
VPN NO. SAP NO. |DESCRIPTION CABLE JACKET COLOR/ MPN NO SAP NO.  [DESCRIPTION CABLE JACKET coLOR/
EART NO_JCABLE TYFE MATERIAL PART NO.| CABLE TYPE _|MATERIAL
91LL.473.00100[180591530 FPC DI.C-DLC OM4 PLNM 2MM 1M AQU LLL.£73.001.0{160591507 {FPC OLC-OLC OM& PLNM ZMM 1M AQU
73.00200[160597531 [FPC DLC-DLC OM4 FLNM 2HM 21 AU LL.473.002L0[180591510 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 PLNM 2MM 2M AQU
S00l180557552 ]EPC DLC_DLT OM4 PLNM oMM S AQU LL.473.003L0[180591513 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 PLNM 2MM 34 AQU
400[180591533 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4 PLNM 2MM 44 AQU 209-481 |CBL 50/125 AQUA /PLENUM L1 473.004L0[180591516 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 PLNM 2MM _4M ADU 209-481 | CBL 50/125  |AQUA /PLENUM
500[180591534 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 PLNM ZHM 5M_AQU 2MM PLNM 3.00500]180591519_|FPC_DLC-DLC OM4 PLNM 2MM 5M_AQU 2MM PLNM
700[180591535 |FPC DLC_DLC_OM4 PLNM 2HM 7H AQU DPX QM4 AQU .007L0]180591522 | FPC DLC-DLC OMé PLNM ZMM 7M AQU DPX OM4 AQU
00[18055536 |FPC DLCDLC OMe FLNM oMM 1OM. AQU 5.01000180591525 |FPC DIC-DLC OM4 PLNM 2MM 10M AQU
9LL.473.01500] 180501537 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 PLNM 2MM 15M AQU 3.015L0]180591528 |FPC DLC-DLC OM& PLNM 2MM 15M AQU
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.00300]180590623 |FPC DLC-DLC OM1 PVC 2MM 3M ORG [

01000 |180591548 |FPC DLC-DLC OM2 PVC 2MM 10M GRY. —



s
MPN NO. SAP NO.  |DESCRIPTION CABLE JACKET COLOR MPN NO. SAP NO. | DESCRIPTION CABLE JACKET COLOR —
PART NO. JCABLE TYPE MATERIAL PART NO.JCABLE TYPE MATERIAL R
$1.LL.672.00100]180590901 |FPC DLC-DLC OM1LZH 2MM M ORG 91LL 372.001L0] 180591886 | FPC DLC-DLC OM3L LZH 2MM 1M AQU
$1.LL.672.00200]180590902 |FPC DLC-DLC OM1LZH 2MM 2M ORG 91LL 372.0021.0]180591887 | FPC DLC-DLC OM3L LZH 2MM 2M AQU
91.LL.672.00300[180590903 |FPC DLC-DLC OM1 LZH 2MM 3M ORG 91LL.372.003L0} 180591888 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3L LZH 2MM 3M Aqu I
91LL.672.00400]180591865 |FPC DLC-DLC OM1 LZH 2MM 4M ORG 209-471 [CBL 625/125 ORANGE 91LL.372.004L0]180591889 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3L LZH 2MM 4M AQU 209-473 |CBL 50/125 AQUA/LSZH R
91.LL.672.00500]180590904 |FPC DLC-DLC OM1 LZH 2MM 5M DRG 2MM LSZH / LSZH 91LL.372.005L0]180591890 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3L LZH 2MM 5M AQU 2MM LSZH
91.LL.672.00700]180591866 |FPC DLC-DLC OM1 LZH 2MM 7M ORG DPX OM1 ORG 91LL.372.007L0{180591891 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3L LZH 2MM 7M AQU DPX OM3 AQU |
91.LL.672.01000]180591097 |FPC DLC-DLC OM1 LZH 2MM 10M ORG 91LL.372.010L0] 180591892 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3L LZH 2MM 10M AQU
91.LL.672.01500]180591026 |FPC DLC-DLC OM1 LZH 2MM 15M ORG 91LL.372015L0]180591893 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3L LZH 2MM 15M AQU r
91.L.L.572.00100{180590925 |FPC DLC-DLC OM2 LZH 2MM M GRY 91LL.472.001LV[180591894 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4L LZH 2MM 1M EV.
91.LL 572.00200]180590926 |FPC DLC-DLC QM2 LZH 2MM 2M GRY 91LL.472.002LV[180591895 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4L LZH 2MM 2M EV °
91.LL.572.00300[180590927 |FPC DLC-DLC OM2 LZH 2MM 3M GRY 209-472 |cBL 50/125 91LL.472.003L V180591896 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4L LZH 2MM 3M EV 209-474 |CBL 50/125 2MM
91.LL.572.00400]180591867 |FPC DLC-DLC OM2 LZH 2MM 4M GRY 2MM LSZH GRAY 91LL.472.004LM180591897 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4L LZH 2MM 4M EV LSZH DPX |
91.LL.572.00500]180590928 |FPC DLC-DLC QM2 LZH 2MM 5M GRY DPX OM2 GRY /LSZH 91LL.472.005L]180591898 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4L LZH 2MM 5M EV OM4 EV ERICA VIOLET
91.LL.572.00700]180591192 |FPC DLC-DLC OM2 LZH 2MM 7M GRY 91LL.472.007LV|180591899 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4L LZH 2MM 7M EV /LSZH M
91.LL.572.01000]180591004 |FPC DLC-DLC QM2 LZH 2MM 10M GRY 91LL 472010L V180591500 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4L LZH 2MM 10M EV
91.LL.572.01500]180591005 |FPC DLC-DLC QM2 LZH 2MM 15M GRY 1L 472015LV]180591901 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4L LZH 2MM 15M EV -
L]
$1.LL 372.00100180590946 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3 LZH 2MM M AQU 91LL.872.001L0]180591902 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2L LZH 2MM M YEL
91.LL..372.00200[180590947 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3 LZH 2MM 2M AQU 91LL.872.002L0{180591903 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2L LZH 2MM 2M YEL |
91.LL.372.00300[180590948 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3 LZH 2MM 3M AQU 209-473 |cBL 50/125 91LL.872.003L0] 180591904 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2L LZH 2MM 3M YEL
91.LL.372.00400[180591587 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3 LZH 2MM 4M AQU 2MM LSZH 91LL.872.004L0180591905 [FPC DLC-DLC 0S2L LZH 2MM 4M YEL 209-476 |CBL 2MM LSZH L
91.LL.372.00500]180590949 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3 LZH 2MM 5M AQU DPX OM3 AQU AQUA/LSZH 91LL.872.005L0]180591906 | FPC DLC-DLC 0S2L LZH 2MM 5M YEL DPX LS 0S2 YEL
91.LL.372.00700}180591145 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3 LZH 2MM 7M AQU 91LL.872.007L0[180591907 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2L LZH 2MM 7M YEL YELLOW/LSZH —
91.LL.372.01000{180591013 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3 LZH 2MM 10M AQU 91LL.872.010L0{180591908 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2L LZH 2MM 10M YEL
91.LL.372.01500{180591014 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3 LZH 2MM 15M AQU 91LL.872.015L0{180591909 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2L LZH 2MM 15M YEL K
91..L.872.00100{180590964 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2 LZH 2MM 1M YEL S1LL.A72.001LA[180591910 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4L LZH 2MM M AQU
91.LL.872.00200[180590965 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2 LZH 2MM 2M YEL 91LL.472.002LA 180591911 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4L LZH 2MM 2M AQu F)
51.LL.872.00300]180590966 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2 LZH 2MM 3M YEL 1L 472.003LA 180591912 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4L LZH 2MM 3M AQU
91.LL..872.00400]180591868 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2 LZH 2MM 4M YEL 91LL472.004L 4180591913 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4L LZH 2MM 4M AQU 209-475 |CBL 50/125 —
91.LL.872.00500]180590967 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2 LZH 2MM 5M YEL 209-476 [CBL 2MM LSZH 91LL.472.005.4/180591914 |FPC DLC-DLC OMA4L LZH 2MM 5M AQU 2MM LSZH DPX  |AQUA/LSZH
91.LL.872.00700]160591869 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2 LZH 2MM 7M YEL DPX LS 0S2 YEL |YELLOW/LSZH 91LL.472.007LA1180591915 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4L LZH 2MM 7M AQU OM4 AQU ,
$1.LL.872.01000]180591022 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2 LZH 2MM 10M YEL S1LL.472010L A} 180591916 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4L LZH 2MM 10M AQU
91.LL.872.01500]180591023 |FPC DLC-DLC 052 LZH 2MM 15M YEL I1LL.472015LA| 180591917 |FPC DLC-DLC OMA4L LZH 2MM 15M AQU —
L]
91.LL.472.0010V] 180591870 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 LZH 2MM M EV
91.LL.472.0020V]180591871 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 LZH 2MM 2M EV B
91.LL.472.0030V]180591872 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 LZH 2MM 3M EV
91.LL 472.0040V]180591873 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 LZH 2MM 4M EV (BL 50/125 s
91.LL.472.0050V[180591874 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 LZH 2MM SM EV. 209-474  2MM LSZH ERICA VIOLET
91.LL.472.0070V[180591875 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 LZH 2MM 7M EV. DPX QM4 EV /LSZH —
91.LL.472.0100V]180591876 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 LZH 2MM 10M EV.
91.LL.472.0150V]180591877 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 LZH 2MM 15M EV 4
91LL.472.0010A]180591878 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 LZH 2MM M AQU
91.LL.472.00204180591879 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 LZH 2MM 2M AQU f
91.LL.472.00304180591880 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 LZH 2MM 3M AQU
91.LL.472.00404180591881 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 LZH 2MM 4M AQU 209-475  [cBL 50/125 [
91.LL.472.00504180591882 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 LZH 2MM 5M AQU 2MM LSZH AQUA/LSZH
91.LL.472.00704180591883 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 LZH 2MM 7M AQU DPX OM4 AQU °
91.LL.472.0100A]180591884 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4 LZH 2MM 10M AQU
91.LL.472.0150A]180591885 [FPC DLC-DLC OM4 LZH 2MM 15M AQU B
c
= SVENSON STLE SCATE | DESGN TS |
z Soo| [ TRESS seedreD MW/N MeTRC | © 1 SHERANGHE
o= mm INCH | DRAWN BY DATE TITLE Iy
E8REE, (g0 [rromsie e gy uotio]]  OPTICAL FIBER PATCH CORD
g5 e TRAGESE—— [1—— e sy DATE DLC-DLC
ezasg | YO0 T kG 01401119 mdﬂx
WwsSE +1/20 [MATERIAL NO. DOCUMENT NO. SHEET NO.
Eezsf CRAFT R APFLICAEE]  SEE CHART SD-18059-007 s0pe|”
Wooo< = MUST REMAIN S | THIS DRAWING CONTAINS NFORMATION THAT IS PROPRETARY TO MOLEX
A [ WITHIN DIMENSIONS | A (|INCORPORATED AND SHOULD NOT BE USED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION|
’F{"E’J"jﬁ"‘%ﬁ?ﬁ;yﬁ"‘j z 2 = % a 2 E] » ® - v - L] " a 2 " © ® | . 7 | . | s | N | 3 2 1



Rev. G 2012/01/11

» z 22 E-} % k-] k-] an 2 » “* a 2 " 0 L] L] 7 6 s 4 3 2 1
MPN NO. SAP NO. |DESCRIPTION CABLE JACKET COLOR MPN NO. SAP NO DESCRIPTION CABLE JACKET COLOR/|
PART NO. JCABLE TYPE MATERIAL PART NO.JCABLE TYPE MATERIAL
91LL.A71.00100 | 180592176 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI PVC 2MM 1M AQU 91.LL.A71.001L0 180592208 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI PVC 2MM 1M AQU
STLL.A71.00200]180592177 | FPC DLC-DLC_OM3BI PVC_ZMM _2M_AQU 91.LL.A71.002L0[ 180592209 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI PVC 2MM 2M AQU
91LL.A71.00300] 180592178 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI PVC ZMM 3M AQU 91.LL.A71.003L0] 180592210 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI PVC 2MM 3M AQU
91.LL.A71.00400]180592179 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI PVC 2MM 4M AQU 209-485 |CBL 50/125 AQUA/PVC 91LL.A71.004L0[180592211 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI PVC 2MM 4M AQU 209-485 |CBL 50/125 AQUA/PVC
91LL.A71.00500[180592180 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI PVC 2MM 5M AQU 2MM PVCBI 91LL.A71.005L0) 180592212 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI PVC 2MM 5M AQU 2MM PVCBI
91LL.A71.00700[180592181 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI PVC 2MM 7M AQU DPX OM3 AQU 91LL.A71.007L0J 180592213 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI PVC 2MM 7M AQU DPX OM3 AQU
91.LL.A71.01000 180592182 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI PVC 2MM 10M AQU S1LL.A71.010L0 1180592214 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI PVC 2MM 10M AQU
91LL.A71.01500 | 180592183 | FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI PVC 2MM 15M AQU 91LL.A71.015L0 180592215 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI PVC 2MM 15M AQU
91.LL.771.00100 [180592184 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2BI PVC 2MM 1M YEL S1LL.B71.001LV [180592216 |FPC DLC-DLC OMALBI PVC 2MM 1M EV.
971LL.771.00200] 180592185 |FPC DLC-DLC 0528l PVC 2MM 2M YEL 91.LL.B71.002LV[180592217 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PVC 2MM 2M EV
97LL.771.00300] 180592186 | FPC DLC-DLC 0S2BI PVC 2MM 3M YEL 91.LL.B71.003LV|[180592218 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PVC 2MM 3M EV
91.LL.771.00400]180592187 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2BI PVC 2MM 4M YEL 209-488 YELLOW/PVC 91LL.B71.004LV] 180592219 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PVC 2MM 4M EV 209-486 |CBL 50/125
91LL.771.00500] 180592188 |FPC DLC-DLC_0S2BI PVC 2MM 5M_YEL CBL 2MM PVCBI 91LL.B71.005LV|[180592220 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PVC 2MM 5M EV 2MM PVCBI ERICA VIOLET
91.LL.771.00700[180592189 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2BI PVC 2MM 7M YEL DPX LS 0S2 YEL 91LL.B71.007LV] 180592221 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PVC 2MM 7M EV DPX OM4 EV /PVC
97LL.771.01000 | 180592190 | FPC DLC_DLC_0S2BL PVC_2ZMM _10M_YEL 91.LL.B71.010LV | 180592222 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PVC 2MM 10M EV
91.LL.771.01500 | 180592191 |FPC DLC-DLC OSZBI PVC ZMM 15M YEL S1LL.B71.015LV [180592223 |FPC DLC-DLC OMALBI PVC 2MM 15M EV
S1LL.B71.0010V | 180592192 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PVC ZMM 1M EV 91.LL.771.001L0 | 180592224 |FPC DLC-DLC DS2ZLBI PVC 2MM M YEL
91.LL.B71.0020V| 180592193 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PVC 2MM 2M EV S1LL.771.002L 01180592225 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2LBI PVC 2MM 2M YEL
91..L.B71.0030V] 180592194 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PVC 2MM 3M EV. ERICA VIOLET 91LL.771.003L0]180592226 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI PVC 2MM 3M YEL
91.LL.B71.0040V[180592195 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PVC 2MM 4M EV 209-486 /PVC 91LL.771004L0[180592227 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI PVC 2MM 4M YEL 209-488 |CBL 2MM PVCBI
91.LL.B71.0050V[180592196 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PVC 2MM 5M EV CBL 50/125 91LL.771.005L.0]180592228 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI PVC 2MM 5M YEL DPX LS 0S2 YEL |YELLOW/PVC
91.LL.B71.0070V[180592197 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PVC 2MM 7M EV 2MM PVCBI 91.LL.771.007L0] 180592229 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2LBI PVC 2MM 7M YEL
91.LL.B71.0100V [180592198 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PVC 2MM 10M EV. DPX OM4 EV 91.LL.771.010L0 | 180592230 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI PVC 2MM 10M YEL
S7LL.B71.0150V [ 180592199 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PVC 2MM 15M EV. 91.LL.771.015L0 180592231 |FPC DLC-DLC DS2LBI PVC 2MM 15M YEL
91LL.B71.0010A | 180592200 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PVC 2MM 1M AQU 91.LL.B71.001LA [180592232 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PVC 2MM 1M AQU
97LL.B71.0020A] 180592201 |FPC_DLC-DLC_OM4BI PVC_ZMM _2M_AQU 91.LL.B71.002L A 180592233 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PVC 2MM 2M AQU
91LL.B71.0030A}180592202 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PVC 2MM 3M AQU 91LL.B71.003LA] 180592234 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PVC 2MM 3M_AQU
91.LL.B71.0040A]180592203 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PVC 2MM 4M AQU 209-487 AQUA/PVC 91.LL.B71.004LA[180592235 |FPC DLC-DLC OMALBI PVC 2MM 4M AQU CBL 50/125
91.LL.B71.0050A[180592204 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PVC _2MM S5M_AQU CBL 50/125 91.LL.B71.005L A} 180592236 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PVC 2MM 5M AQU 209-487 |2MM PVCBI AQUA/PVC
91LL.571.0070A] 180592205 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PVC ZMM 7M AQU 2MM PVCBI 91.LL.B71.007LA] 180592237 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PVC 2MM 7M AQU DPX OM4 AQU
91.LL.B71.0100A| 180592206 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PVC 2MM 10M AQU DPX OM4 AQU 91LL.B71.010LA | 180592238 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PVC 2MM 10M AQU
91LL.B71.0150A | 180592207 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PVC 2MM 15M AQU 91LL.B71.015LA [ 180592239 |FPC DLC-DLC OMALBI PVC 2MM 15M AQU
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MPN NO. SAP NO. |DESCRIPTION CABLE JACKET COLOR MPN NO. SAP NO.  |DESCRIPTION CABLE JACKET COLOR
PART NO.[CABLE TYPE MATERIAL PART NO. [CABLE TYPE MATERIAL
S1LL.A72.00100] 180592496 | FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI LZH 2MM 1M AQU S1LL.A72.001.0[180592528 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI LZH 2MM 1M AQU
O1LL.A72.00200 180592497 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI LZH 2MM 2M AQU 91LL.A72.002L.(180592529 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI LZH 2MM 2M AQU
91LL.A72.00300 180592498 | FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI LZH 2MM 3M AQU 91LL.A72.003L4 180592530 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI LZH 2MM 3M AQU CBL 50/125 2MM
91LL.A72.00400 180592499 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI LZH 2MM 4M AQU 209-491 [CBL 50/125 2MM | AQUA/LSZH 91LL.A72.004L0180592531 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI LZH 2MM 4M AQU 209-491  |LSZHBI DPX AQUA/LSZH
91.LL.A72.00500 180592500 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI LZH 2MM SM AQU LSZHBI DPX 91LL.A72.005L180592532 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI LZH 2MM SM AQU OM3 AQU
91LL.A72.0070q 180592501 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI LZH 2MM 7M AQU OM3 AQU 91LL.A72.007L180592533 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI LZH 2MM 7M AQU
S1LL.A72.01000] 180592502 | FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI LZH 2MM 10M AQU 91LL.A72.010L0f180592534 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI LZH 2MM 10M AQU
S1LL.A72.01500] 180592503 | FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI LZH 2MM 15M AQU 91LL.A72.0150[180592535 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI LZH 2MM 15M AQU
91.LL.772.00100]180592504 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2BI LZH 2MM 1M YEL 91LL.B72.001LV]|180592536 |FPC DLC-DLC OMALBI LZH 2MM M EV.
91.LL.772.00200[180592505 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2BI LZH 2MM 2M YEL S1LLB72.002L 180592537 |FPC DLC-DLC OMALBI LZH 2MM 2M EV
91..L.772.00300]180592506 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2BI LZH 2MM 3M YEL 91LL.B72.003LV|180592538 |FPC DLC-DLC OMALBI LZH 2MM 3M EV
91LL.772.00400[ 180592507 | FPC DLC-DLC_0S2BI LZH 2MM 4M _YEL 209-494 91LLB72.004LV[180597539 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI LZH 2MM 4M EV 209-492 |CBL 50/125 2MM
91LL.772.00500[ 180592508 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2BI LZH 2MM 5M YEL CBL 2MM LSZHBI | YELLOW/LSZH 91LLB72.005LV[180592540 |FPC DLC-DLC OMALBI LZH 2MM 5M EV LSZHBI DPX ERICA VIOLET
91LL.772.00700] 180592509 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2BI LZH 2MM 7M YEL DPX 0S2 YEL 91LL.B72.007LV|180592541 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI LZH 2MM 7M EV OM4 EV /LSZH
91LL.772.01000] 180592510 | FPC DLC-DLC OSZBI LZH 2MM 10M YEL 91LLB72.010LV[180592542 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI LZH 2MM 10M EV.
S1LL.772.01500] 180592511 | FPC DLC-DLC 0S2BI LZH 2MM 15M YEL. 91LLB72.015LV[180592543 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI LZH 2MM 15M EV.
91LLB72.0010V[180592512_|FPC DLC-DLC_OM4BI LZH 2MM 1M EV 91LL.772.001L.0{180592544 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI LZH 2MM 1M YEL
91LL.B72.0020M 180592513 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI LZH 2MM 2M EV. 91LL.772.002L0] 180592545 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI LZH 2MM 2M YEL
S1LLB72.0030\ 180592514 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI LZH 2MM 3M EV 91LL.772.003L0[180592546 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI LZH 2MM 3M YEL
91LLB72.0040\[180592515 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI LZH 2MM 4M EV 209-492 91LL.772.004L0[180592547 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI LZH 2MM 4M YEL 209-494 |CBL 2MM LSZHBI
91LLB72.0050\[ 180592516 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI LZH 2MM SM EV CBL 50/125 2MM  |ERICA VIOLET 91LL.772.005L0[180592548 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI LZH 2MM SM YEL DPX 0S2 YEL YELLOW/LSZH
91LLB72.0070V[ 180592517 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI LZH 2MM 7M EV LSZHBI DPX /LSZH 91.LL.772.007L.0[180592549 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI LZH 2MM 7M YEL
91.LL.B72.0100V| 180592518 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI LZH 2MM 10M EV OMé4 EV 91LL.772.010L0]180592550 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI LZH 2MM 10M YEL
S1LLB72.0150V] 180592519 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI LZH 2MM 15M EV 91LL.772.015L.0[180592551 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI LZH 2MM 15M YEL
S1LLB72.0010A 180592520 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI LZH 2MM 1M AQU 91LLB72.001LA[180592552 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI LZH 2MM 1M AQU
91LLB72.00204 180592521 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI LZH 2MM 2M AQU 209-493 91LLB72.002L 4180592553 |FPC DLC-DLC OMALBI LZH 2MM 2M AQU
S1LLB72.0030A 180592522 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI LZH 2MM 3M AQU 91LLB72.003L 4180592554 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI LZH 2MM 3M AQU 209-493 |CBL 50/125 2MM
91LLB72.00404 180592523 [FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI LZH 2MM 4M AQU CBL 50/125 2MM 91LLB72.004L 4180592555 |FPC DLC-DLC OMALBI LZH 2MM 4M AQU LSZHBI DPX AQUA/LSZH
91LL.B72.00504 180592524 | FPC DLC-DLC _OM4BI LZH 2MM 5M_AQU LSZHBI DPX AQUA 91LLB72.005L 4180592556 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI LZH 2MM SM _AQU OM4 AQU
91LLB72.0070A 180592525 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI LZH 2MM 7M AQU OMé4 AQU /LSZH 91LLB72.007L 4180592557 |FPC DLC-DLC OMALBI LZH 2MM 7M AQU
91LL.B72.0100A[180592526 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI LZH 2MM 10M AQU 91LL.B72.010LA]180592558 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI LZH 2MM 10M_AQU
S1LLB72.0150A 180592527 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI LZH 2MM 15M AQU 91LLB72.015LA[180592559 |FPC DLC-DLC OMALBI LZH 2MM 15M AQU
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MPN NO. SAP NO.  |DESCRIPTION CABLE JACKET COLOR MPN NO, SAP NO.  |DESCRIPTION CABLE JACKET COLOR
PART NO. [CABLE TYPE MATERIAL PART NO. [CABLE TYPE MATERIAL
91LL.A73.00100] 180592816 | FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI PLNM 2MM 1M AQU 91LL.A73.001L0[ 180592848 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI PLNM 2MM 1M AQU
91LL.A73.00200 180592817 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI PLNM 2MM 2M AQU 91LL.A73.002L( 180592849 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI PLNM 2MM 2M AQU
S1LL.A73.00300 180592818 | FPC DLC-DLC OM3Bl PLNM 2MM 3M AQU 91.LL.A73.003L.0 180592850 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI PLNM 2MM 3M AQU
91LL.A73.00400 180592819 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI PLNM 2MM 4M AQU 209-497 [cBL 50/125 AQUA/PLENUM 91LL.A73.004L0 180592851 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI PLNM 2MM 4M AQU 209-497 [cBL 50/125 AQUA/PLENUM
91.LL.A73.0050(d 180592820 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI PLNM 2MM 5M AQU 2MM PLNMBI 91LL.A73.005.(180592852 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI PLNM 2MM 5M AQU 2MM PLNMBI
91.LL.A73.0070( 180592821 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI PLNM 2MM 7M AQU DPX OM3 AQU 91LL.A73.007L0 180592853 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI PLNM 2MM 7M AQU DPX OM3 AQU
S1LL.A73.01000{ 180592822 | FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI PLNM 2MM 10M AQU 91LL.A73.010L0[ 180592854 |FPC DLC-DLC OM3LBI PLNM 2MM 10M AQU
91LL.A73.01500] 180592823 | FPC DLC-DLC OM3BI PLNM 2MM 15M AQU 91LL.A73.015 0180592855 | FPC DLC-DLC QM3LBI PLNM 2MM 15M AQU
S1LL.773.00100| 180592824 | FPC DLC-DLC OSZBI PLNM 2MM 1M YEL 91LL.B73.001LV[180592856 |FPC DLC-DLC QMALBI PLNM 2MM 1M EV
S1LL.773.00200[ 180592825 | FPC DLC-DLC_0SZBl PLNM ZMM _2M YEL 91LL.B73.002L V[ 180592857 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PLNM 2MM 2M EV
91LL.773.00300[180592826 |FPC DLC-DLC 0S2BI PLNM 2MM 3M YEL YELLOW 91LL.B73.003LV[ 180592858 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PLNM 2MM 3M EV
91LL.773.00400{180592827 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2BI PLNM 2MM 4M YEL /PLENUM 91.LL.B73.004LV[180592859 |FPC DLC-DLC QMALBI PLNM 2MM 4M EV 209-498 [CBL 50/125 2MM
91.LL.773.00500] 180592828 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2BI PLNM 2MM SM YEL 209-500 |CBL 2MM PLNMBI 91.LL.B73.005L.1] 180592860 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PLNM 2MM 5M EV. PLNMBI DPX ERICA VIOLET
91.LL.773.00700] 180592829 |FPC_DLC-DLC OS2BI PLNM 2MM_7M_YEL DPX LS 0S2 YEL 91.LL.B73.007L V[ 180592861 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PLNM 2MM 7M EV OMé4 EV /PLENUM
91.LL.773.01000]180592830 |FPC DLC-DLC OS28! PLNM 2MM 10M YEL S1LL.B73.010LV[180592862 |FPC DLC-DLC OMALBI PLNM 2MM 10M EV.
S1LL.773.01500] 180592831 | FPC DLC-DLC 0S2Bl PLNM 2MM 15M YEL. 91.LL.B73.015LV[ 180592863 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PLNM 2MM 15M EV
971LL.873.0010V| 180592832 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4Bl PLNM 2MM 1M EV 91LL.773.001L0 180592864 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI PLNM 2MM 1M YEL
971LL.873.0020\ 180592833 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PLNM 2MM 2M EV 91LL.773.002L0[180592865 |FPC DLC-DLC QS2LBI PLNM 2MM 2M YEL
91.LL.B73.0030\{180592834 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PLNM 2MM 3M EV ERICA VIOLET 91LL.773.003L0J180592866 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI PLNM 2MM 3M YEL
91LL.B73.0040\[ 180592835 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PLNM 2MM 4M EV. 0BL 50/125 /PLENUM 91LL.773.004L0[180592867 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI PLNM 2MM 4M YEL 209-500 [CBL 2MM PLNMBI
971LL.B73.0050V]180592836 |FPC DLC-DLC_OM4BI PLNM _2MM SM_EV 209-498 [2MM PLNMBI 91LL.773005L0[180592868 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI PLNM 2MM 5M YEL DPX LS 0S2 YEL |YELLOW/LSZH
91.LL.B73.00701{180592837 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PLNM 2MM 7M EV DPX QM4 EV 91LL.773.007L00180592869 |FPC DLC-DLC QS2LBI PLNM 2MM 7M YEL
91LL.B73.0100V[ 180592838 |FPC DLC-DLC_QM4BI PLNM 2MM 10M EV 91LL.773.010L0{180592870 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI PLNM 2MM 10M YEL
51LL.B73.0150V] 180592839 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PLNM 2MM 15M EV 91LL.773.015L0{180592871 |FPC DLC-DLC OS2LBI PLNM 2MM 15M YEL
91LL.B73.0010A 180592840 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PLNM ZMM 1M AQU 91LL.B73.001LA[180592872 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PLNM ZMM 1M _AQU
91.LL.B73.0020A 180592841 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PLNM 2MM 2M AQU S1LL.B73.002L A4 180592873 |FPC DLC-DLC OMALBI PLNM 2MM 2M AQU
S1LL.B73.00304 180592842 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PLNM ZMM 3M AQU 91LL.B73.003L A 180592874 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PLNM 2MM 3M AQU
91LL.B73.00404 180592843 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PLNM 2MM_4M_AQU CBL 50/125 2MM | AQUA/PLENUM 91LL.B73.004L 4180592875 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PLNM 2MM 4M AQU
91LL.B73.0050A4 180597844 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PLNM 2MM SM_AQU 209-499 [PLNMBI DPX 91LL.B73.005L A 180592876 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PLNM 2MM SM AQU 209-499 [CBL 50/125 2MM
91LL.873.0070A 180592845 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PLNM 2MM 7M AQU OM4 AQU 91LL.B73.007LA 180592877 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PLNM 2MM 7M AQU PLNMBI DPX AQUA/LSZH
51LL.B73.0100A| 180592846 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PLNM 2MM 10M AQU 91LL.B73.010LA| 180592878 |FPC DLC-DLC OMALBI PLNM 2MM 10M AQU OM4 AQU
91LL.B73.0150A 180592847 | FPC DLC-DLC OM4BI PLNM 2MM 15M AQU 91LL.B73.015LA[180592879 |FPC DLC-DLC OM4LBI PLNM 2MM 15M AQU
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